## PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I

## To be filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in respect of all Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million or More

1	Name of the organization/Deptt	HQ DW & CE (PAF) Chaklala				
2	Federal / provincial Govt	Federal				
3	Title of contracts	Rehab Work				
	Tender Number	TS498475E dt 19-12-2022				
4	The state of the s	Rehab Work				
5	Brief Description of Contract	Rs. 56.898 Million				
6	Tender Value					
7	Engineer's Estimate	Rs. 31.888 Million				
8	Estimated Completion Period	Six (06) Months				
9	Whether the procurement was included	yes				
	in Annual procurement plan					
10	Advertisement:	Yes				
	(a) PPRA website (Federal Agencies)	PPRA was informed vide letter dt 19-12-2022				
	(b) News Papers	Nawa-e-Waqt (Urdu) and The Nation both Recorder dt 19-12-2022				
11	Tender opened on (Date & time)	04-01-2023 ( 1200 Hrs)				
12	Nature of Purchase	Rehab Works				
13	Extension in due date (if any)	No				
14	Number of Tender documents sold	Six (06) (copy attached)				
15	Whether qualification criteria was	yes				
10	included in Bidding/Tender documents	,				
16	Whether Bid evaluation Criteria was	Yes				
10	included in bidding/tender documents					
17	Which Method of Procurement was used:-					
	(a) Single stage- one Envelope procedure	yes				
	(b) Single stage – Two Envelope Procedure	No				
	(c) Two stage Bidding Procedure	No				
	(d) Two stage- Two envelope Bidding procedure	No				
18	<del>  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -</del>					
19	Who is the approving authority	Director of Works & Chief Engineer (PAF)				
20	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained for using a method other than open competitive bidding					
21	Number of Bids received	SIX (06)				
22	Whether the successful Bidder was Lowest Bidder	yes				
23		yes				
20	villotion intogrity part indo organis					

Folder MZ.... Folder Award of Contract... Document Award of Contract

10 mes 19727 6

## PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in respect of all Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million or More

1	Number of bidders present at the time of opening of bids	Six (06)			
2	Name and address of the successful bidder				
3	Ranking of successful bidder in evaluation report (i.e 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> ,3 <sup>rd</sup> evaluated bid)	Lowest bidder			
4	Need analysis (why the procurement was necessary?)	Due to shortage of Rehab Works			
5	In case extension was made in response time, what were the reasons (briefly describe)	No			
6	Whether names of the bidders and their prices was read out at the time of opening of bids	Yes			
7	date of contract signing	03-2023 (copy attached)			
8	Contract award price	Rs. 56,898,519/-			
9	Whether copy of evaluation report given to all bidders	No			
10	Any complaints received	No			
11	Any Deviation from qualification given in the tender notice/documents	No			
12	Deviation from Qualification Criteria	No			
13	Special conditions, if any	No			

## ANNEXURE: I

Declaration of Ultimate Reneficial Owners Information for Public Procurement Contracts.

- Maj(R) ZAHID RASHID ١. Name
- Father's Name Speuse's Name RASHID MUHAMMAD K.HAN (Late) 2.
- CNICNICOP/Passport No. 37405-058 5555-3.
- 4. Nationality

PAKIS TANI

- Residential address H-No. 148 Street 17 Safare Villas Ph-1.

  Bahria Town. RwP.

  Email address?
  - Email address 2 ahid , rashid 17142 (a gmail Com \_ 2 Proof Tech 6.
  - Date on which shareholding, control or interest acquired in the . 7. NOT Applicable. business.
    - In case of indirect distriction, control or interest being exercised 8. through intermediary companies, entries or other legal persons or legal arrangements in the chain of ownership or control, following additional particulars to be provided:

1	2	3	4	5	C	1	<u> </u>	9 .	10
SCCN.	Legal form (company/Limited Lizhilly Partnership/ Association of Persons/Single Illember Company/partnership Frimt/InstVAny other inchidual, body corporate (to be specified)	redeutsign testendement ette	that a principle of a facility	\$8427,809*9-7	Courty	5 -32 (C-)	Percentage of shareholding, control or in the state (BO in the state of BO in the state o	Percentage of shareholding, control or interest of legal person or legal arrangement in the Company	Identify of natural person who ultimately owns or controls the legal person or arrangement

Information a con the Found of Directors (details shall be provided . 9. regarding mum, et al almar, in the capital of the company as set

I am The SOLE PROPRITER OF PROOF Tech Water Proof & concrete Repair.

Water Proofing and Concrete Repair 0333-0527476, 0340-5152065 Ph: 051-5172178, Bahria Town Islamabad.

1	2	1	· <del></del>		16	7	8
Name and surename (In Block Letters)	CNIC No. (n case of loreigner, Passport No)	Fathers it least a Marre is hid	Owers Katamany	Any other Cusholity (es)	Octopation	Residental address in full or the registered/principal office address for a subscribers other than netural person	Humber of shares taken by cash subscriber(in Egures and words
	1.	<del>                                     </del>		!			
		T					
	1.		· ; ; ;	dunes t	ken (in	figures and	

10. Any other into a time incidental to or relevant to Beneficial Owner(s).

Name and signatur:

(Person authorized to issue notice on behalf of the company)

Water Proofing and Concrete Repair 0333-0527476, 0340-5152065 Ph: 051-5172178, Bahria Town Islamabad.

naj (R) ZAHID RASHID

Proof Teich